Q for the three months ended March 31, 2005, which have been filed by Enterprise with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the “Commission,” File
No. 1-14323).

   The condensed consolidated financial statements of GulfTerra included herein are qualified in their entirety by reference to the historical consolidated
financial statements and related notes of GulfTerra for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2004, contained in Enterprise’s Current Report on
Form 8-K/ A (Amendment No. 5) filed with the Commission on December 27, 2004.

   The combined financial statements for the eight months ended August 31, 2004 of El Paso Hydrocarbons, L.P. and El Paso NGL Marketing Company,
L.P. (collectively, the “South Texas midstream assets”) included herein were derived from the historical accounts and records of these entities.

F-3

Table of Contents

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2005

   Adjustments  Adjusted
  Enterprise  Pro Forma  Enterprise  Due to this  Enterprise
  Historical  Adjustments  Pro Forma  Offering  Pro Forma

REVENUES  $ 2,555.5   $ 2,555.5   $ 2,555.5
COSTS AND EXPENSES
Operating costs and expenses   2,383.6  $ 5.5 (s)   2,389.1   2,389.1
General and administrative   14.7   14.7   14.7

  Total   2,398.3   5.5   2,403.8   2,403.8

EQUITY IN INCOME OF
UNCONSOLIDATED AFFILIATES   8.3   (0.3)(s)   8.0   8.0

OPERATING INCOME   165.5   (5.8)   159.7   159.7

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest expense   (53.4)   2.3 (o)   (48.9)  $ (3.2)(u)   (52.3)
   2.3 (q)   (0.2)(v)
   (0.1)(r)
Other, net   0.9   0.9   0.9

  Total   (52.5)   4.5   (48.0)   (3.4)   (51.4)

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   (1.8)   (1.8)   (1.8)
MINORITY INTEREST   (1.9)   (1.9)   (1.9)

INCOME FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS  $ 109.3  $ (1.3)  $ 108.0  $ (3.4)  $ 104.6

INCOME ALLOCATION:
 Limited partners  $ 93.8   $ 91.8   $ 88.5

 General partner  $ 15.5   $ 16.2   $ 16.1

BASIC EARNINGS PER UNIT:
 Number of units used in denominator   373.5   9.4 (o)   384.0   384.0

   0.7 (p)
   0.4 (t)
 Income from continuing operations  $ 0.25   $ 0.24   $ 0.23

DILUTED EARNINGS PER UNIT:
 Number of units used in denominator   374.2   9.4 (o)   384.7   384.7

   0.7 (p)
   0.4 (t)
 Income from continuing operations  $ 0.25   $ 0.24   $ 0.23

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

F-4

Table of Contents

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

   South Texas
   Midstream   Enterprise  Adjustments  Adjusted
  Enterprise  GulfTerra  Assets  Pro Forma  Pro  Due to this  Enterprise
  Historical  Historical  Historical  Adjustments  Forma  Offering  Pro Forma

REVENUES  $ 8,321.2  $ 676.7  $ 1,103.2  $ (426.6)(j)  $ 9,615.1   $ 9,615.1
   (59.4)(n)
COSTS AND EXPENSES
Operating costs and expenses   7,904.3   432.3   1,058.3   103.6 (h)   8,951.1   8,951.1
   (20.0)(i)
   (421.5)(j)
   (46.5)(m)
   (59.4)(n)
General and administrative   46.7   46.5 (m)   93.2   93.2

  Total   7,951.0   432.3   1,058.3   (397.3)   9,044.3   9,044.3

EQUITY IN INCOME OF
UNCONSOLIDATED
AFFILIATES   52.8   (32.0)(k)   24.9   24.9

   7.6 (m)
   (3.5)(s)

OPERATING INCOME   423.0   244.4   44.9   (116.6)   595.7   595.7

OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSE)
Interest expense   (155.7)   (82.7)   5.1 (a)   (222.3)  $ (13.1)(u)   (236.3)

   (51.9)(d)   (0.9)(v)
   (21.2)(e)
   3.0 (f)
   56.3 (g)
   17.8 (o)
   7.5 (q)
   (0.5)(r)
Loss due to early redemptions of

debt   (16.3)   (16.3)   (16.3)
Earnings from unconsolidated

affiliates

 7.6

 (7.6)(m)

Other, net   2.1   0.5   (0.1)   1.2 (l)   3.7   3.7

  Total   (153.6)   (90.9)   (0.1)   9.7   (234.9)   (14.0)   (248.9)

PROVISION FOR INCOME
TAXES   (3.8)   (3.8)   (3.8)

MINORITY INTEREST   (8.1)   1.8   (6.3)   (6.3)

INCOME FROM
CONTINUING
OPERATIONS  $ 257.5  $ 155.3  $ 44.8  $ (106.9)  $ 350.7  $ (14.0)  $ 336.7

INCOME ALLOCATION:
 Limited partners  $ 220.6   $ 297.7   $ 284.0

 General partner  $ 36.9   $ 53.0   $ 52.7

BASIC EARNINGS PER
UNIT:

 Number of units used in
denominator

 265.5

 19.2 (a)

 383.6

 383.6

   1.6 (b)
   78.0 (c)
   17.3 (o)
   1.6 (p)
   0.4 (t)

 Income from continuing
operations

$ 0.83

$ 0.78

$ 0.74

DILUTED EARNINGS PER
UNIT:

 Number of units used in
denominator

 266.0

 19.2 (a)

 384.1

 384.1

   1.6 (b)
   78.0 (c)
   17.3 (o)
   1.6 (p)
   0.4 (t)

 Income from continuing
operations

$ 0.83

$ 0.78

$ 0.74

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

F-5

Table of Contents

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
March 31, 2005

   Adjustments  Adjusted
  Enterprise  Pro Forma  Enterprise  Due to this  Enterprise
  Historical  Adjustments  Pro Forma  Offering  Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 57.7  $ 10.4 (t)  $ 68.1  $ 495.7 (u)  $ 263.8
   (300.0)(u)
Restricted cash   10.4   10.4   10.4
Accounts and notes receivable, net   947.0   947.0   947.0
Inventories   309.6   309.6   309.6
Other current assets   89.0   89.0   0.7 (u)   89.7

  Total Current Assets   1,413.7   10.4   1,424.1   196.4   1,620.5
Property, Plant and Equipment, net   8,059.2   8,059.2   8,059.2
Investments in and Advances to

Unconsolidated Affiliates   558.0   558.0   558.0
Intangible Assets, net   960.1   960.1   960.1
Goodwill   456.7   456.7   456.7
Other Assets   80.0   80.0   2.8 (u)   82.8

  Total Assets  $ 11,527.7  $ 10.4  $ 11,538.1  $ 199.2  $ 11,737.3

LIABILITIES & PARTNERS’ EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Current maturities of debt  $ 29.0   $ 29.0   $ 29.0
Accounts payable   73.5   73.5   73.5
Accrued gas payables   1,138.3   1,138.3   1,138.3
Other current liabilities   224.6   224.6   224.6

  Total Current Liabilities   1,465.4   1,465.4   1,465.4
Long-Term Debt   4,128.3   4,128.3  $ 499.2 (u)   4,327.5
   (300.0)(u)
Other Long-Term Liabilities   78.2   78.2   78.2
Minority Interest   82.5   82.5   82.5
Commitments and Contingencies
Partners’ Equity
 Limited Partners   5,646.1  $ 10.2 (t)   5,656.3   5,656.3
 General Partner   115.4   0.2 (t)   115.6   115.6

Accumulated other comprehensive

income   22.1   22.1   22.1
 Other   (10.3)   (10.3)   (10.3)

 Total Partners’ Equity   5,773.3   10.4   5,783.7   5,783.7

  Total Liabilities & Partners’ Equity  $ 11,527.7  $ 10.4  $ 11,538.1  $ 199.2  $ 11,737.3

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

F-6

Table of Contents

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   These unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements and underlying pro forma adjustments are based upon information currently
available to and certain estimates and assumptions made by the management of Enterprise; therefore, actual results could materially differ from the pro forma
information. However, Enterprise believes the assumptions provide a reasonable basis for presenting the significant effects of the transactions noted herein.